Route 9W ¢ Southbound Weekdays TO Port Authority *» 9T / 9AT

Stony Point (Rt 9W & EIm St)
Haverstraw (Main & Broadway)
New City (Rt 304 Park & Ride)
Congers (Rt 303 & Lake Rd)
Vally Cottage (Rockland Lake Rd)
Rockland Lake (Lake Rd & 9W)
Route 303 & Rt 59 Park & Ride

Upper Nyack (Midland & Birchwood Ave)

Nyack (Rt 9W & Main St)

Nyack (Broadway & Cedar Hill)
Grandview

Piermont

Sparkill

Tappan 76 House

Palisade (Oak Tree Rd & Rt 9W)
Alpine (Closter Dock Rd & 9W)
Greenbrook Nature Center

Tenafly (Clinton Ave & Rt 9W)
Englewood Cliffs (Palisade Ave & Rt 9)
Coytesville (Bayview Ave & Rt 9W)
Linwood Park (Linwood Ave & Rt 9)
GW Bridge Station

Port Authority Bus Terminal

540a
551a
558a
603a
608a
613a
617a
620a
625a
629a
633a
638a
646a
650a
651a
655a
658a
700a

728a

633a

638a
641a
646a
650a
654a

659a
707a
711a
712a
716a
719a
721a

750a

712a

717a
720a
725a
729a
733a

738a
746a
750a
751a
755a
758a
800a

828a

714a
725a
732a
737a
742a
746a
749a
751a
756a
800a
804a
809a
817a
821a
822a
826a
829a
831a

900a

809a
819a
824a
829a
833a
836a
838a
843a
847a
851a
854a
858a
906a
910a
911a
915a
918a
920a

950a

909a
919a
924a
929a

933a
938a
943a
947a
951a
954a
958a
1006a
1010a
1011a
1015a
1018a
1020a
1027a
1052a

1009a
1019a
1024a
1029a

1033a
1038a
1043a
1047a
1051a
1054a
1058a
1106a
1110a
1111a
1115a
1118a
1120a
1127a
1152a

1109a
1119a
1124a
1129a

1133a
1138a
1143a
1147a
1151a
1154a
1158a
1206p
1210p
1211p
1215p
1218p
1220p
1227p
1252p

Route 9W ¢ Northbound Weekdays FROM

Gate

Port Authority Bus Terminal

GW Bridge Station

Linwood Park (Linwood Ave & Rt 9)
Coytesville (Bayview Ave & Rt 9W)
Englewood Cliffs (Palisade Ave & Rt 9)
Tenafly (Clinton Ave & Rt 9W)
Greenbrook Nature Center

Alpine (Closter Dock Rd & 9W)
Palisade (Oak Tree Rd & Rt 9W)
Tappan 76 House

Sparkill

Piermont

Grandview

Nyack (Broadway & Cedar Hill)
Nyack (Rt 9W & Main St)

Upper Nyack ( Midland & Birchwood Ave)

Route 303 & Rt 59 Park & Ride
Rockland Lake (Lake Rd & 9W)
Valley Cottage (Rockland Lake Rd)
Congers (Rt 303 & Lake Rd)

New City (Rt 304 Park & Ride)
Haverstraw (Main & Broadway)
Stony Point (Rt 9W & Elm St)

220
822a

847a
849a
852a
856a
857a
900a
906a
910a
913a
917a
921a
926a
928a
930a

935a
939%a

943a
954a

220
922a

947a
949a
952a
956a
957a
1000a
1006a
1010a
1013a
1017a
1021a
1026a
1028a
1030a

1035a
1039

1043a
1054a

220
1015a
1040a
1047a
1049a
1052a
1056a
1057a
1100a
1106a
1110a
1113a
1117a
1121a
1126a

1135a
1139a

1143a
1154a

220
11152
1140a
1147a
1149a
1152a
1156a
1157a
1200p
1206p
1210p
1213p
1217p
1221p
1226p

1235p
1239p
1243p
1254p

220
1215p
1240p
1247p
1249p
1252p
1256p
1257p

100p
106p
110p
113p
117p
121p
126p

135p
139p
143p
154p

220
115p
140p
147p
149p
152p
156p
157p
200p
206p
210p
213p
217p
221p
226p

235p
239p
243p
254p

220
215p
240p
247p
249p
252p
256p
257p
300p
306p
310p
313p
317p
321p
326p

335p
339
343p
354p

220
315p

347p
349p
352p
356p
357p
400p
406p
410p
413p
417p
421p
426p

435p
439p
443p
454p

208
420p

450p
452p
455p
459p
500p
503p
509p
513p
516p
520p
524p
529p
531p
533p

538p
542p
546p
557p

1209p
1219p

1224p
1229p

1233p
1238p
1243p
1247p
1251p
1254p
1258p
106p
110p
111p
115p
118p
120p
127p
152p

208
520p

550p
552p
555p
559p
600p
603p
609p
612p
616p
620p
625p
627p

632p

109p
119p
124p
129p

133p
138p
143p
147p
151p
154p
158p
206p
210p
211p
215p
218p
220p
227p
252p

208
550p

620p
622p
625p
629p
630p
633p
639p
642p
646p
650p
655p
657p
659p

704p
709p
713p
720p
731p

209p
219p
224p
229p

233p
238p
243p
247p
251p
254p
258p
306p
310p
311p
315p
318p
320p
327p
352p

208
620p

650p
652p
655p
659p
700p
703p
709p
712p
716p
720p
725p
727p

732p

309p
319
324p
329p

333p
338p
343p
347p
351p
354p
358p
406p
410p
411p
415p
418p
420p
427p
450p

208
725p

750p
752p
755p
759
800p
804p
809p
813p
816p
820p
824p
828p
830p
832p

836p
840p
844p
852p

509p
519p
524p
529p

533p
536p
538p
543p
547p
551p
554p
558p
606p
610p
611p
615p
618p
620p

650p

208
820p

847p
849p
852p
856p
857p
900p
906p
910p
913p
917p
921p
925p
927p
929p

933p
937p
941p
949p

609p
619p
624p
629p
633p
636p
638p
643p
647p
651p
654p
658p
706p
710p
711p
715p
718p
720p

745p

Port Authority * 9T

208
930p

957p

959p
1002p
1006p
1007p
1010p
1016p
1020p
1023p
1027p
1031p
1035p
1037p
1039p

1043p
1047p
1051p
1059p

739
749p
754p
759
803p
806p
808p
813p
817p
821p
824p
828p
836p
840p
841p
845p
848p
850p

915p

410
1030p

1057p
1059p
1102p
1106p
1107p
1110p
1116p
1120p
1123p
1127p
1131p
1135p
1137p
1139p

1143p
1147p
1151p
1159p

839p
849p
854p
859p
903p
906p
908p
913p
917p
921p
924p
928p
936p
940p
941p
945p
948p
950p

1015p

Sign up
for e-mail
service
alerts
at
Wwww.redandtanlines.com

and follow us
on

facebook

This company is not responsible
for errors in the timetable or
inconvenience or damage resulting
from delayed buses.

DAILY
FREQUENT
BUS SERVICE

From Rockland
County and
Bergen County
to Ithaca,
Binghamton,

4 req

Visit
www.shortlinebus.com
for schedules and fares

SHORTLINE

Non-Discrimination Policy

Rockland Coaches, Inc. is committed to ensuring that no person is
excluded from or denied the benefits of our services on the basis of
race, color, or national origin as protected by Title VI of the Civil Rights
Act of 1964, as amended. Any person who believes that they have,
individually, or as a member of any specific class of persons, been
subjected to discrimination on the basis of race, color or national origin,
may file a complaint in writing to Rockland Coaches, Inc. To file a
complaint, or for more information on Rockland Coaches, Inc.’s
obligations under Title VI write to: 180 Old Hook Road, Westwood, NJ
07675 or visit www.redandtanlines.com.

Politica de no discriminacion

Rockland Coaches, Inc. es cometido a asegurar que no persona es
excluida o negado los beneficios de nuestros servicios por la carrera,
por el color, o por origen nacional tan protegido por Titulo VI del Acto
Civil de Derechos de 1964, como enmendado. Cualquier persona qu
cree que tienen, individualmente, 0 como un miembro de cualquier
clase especifica de personas, fue sujected a la discriminacion por la
carrera, colora o origin nacional, puede archivar un reclamo por escrito
a Entrenadores de Rockland, S.a (Rockland Coaches, Inc.). Para archivar
un reclamo, o para mas informacion en Entrenadores de Rockland,
obligaciones S.a. bajo Titulo VI escriben a: 180 0ld Hook Road,
Westwood, NJ 07675 o visita www.redandtanlines.com.

Holiday Schedules:

Sunday Service will operate on the following holidays when they fall on
a weekday or when they are celebrated on a weekday:

o New Year’s Day
e Memorial Day
e Independence Day

e Labor Day
e Thanksgiving Day
e Christmas Day

Saturday Service will operate on President’s Day.

A modified Saturday schedule will operate when Martin Luther King
Day is observed; a modified weekday schedule will operate when
Columbus Day is observed. On other weekday holidays or weekdays
immediately before or after a major holiday, special schedules or
schedule adjustments will apply, in accordance with public notice
posted in buses and terminals or distributed.

Customers with Disabilities

Rockland Coaches is committed to providing accessible transportation
service to customers with special requirements and does not
discriminate on the basis of disability. We welcome all customers on
Rockland Coaches and can provide assistance to those with walking
difficulties, those who normally use wheelchairs or scooters, and
customers with service animals and breathing aids, among others.

Additional Information

Whenever one of our buses makes an intermediate or rest stop, a
customer with a disability is permitted to leave and return to the bus in
the same manner as any other customer.

If you are a disabled customer traveling on a bus without a handicap
accessible restroom making an express run of three hours or more
without a rest stop, and you are unable to use the inaccessible
restroom, you may request an unscheduled rest stop.

Requests for transfers must be made when boarding the bus.

Schedules subject to change without notice.




Route 9W » Southbound Weekends TO Port Authority *» 9T / 9AT

Frequency Sat
New City (Rt 304 Park & Ride) 609a
Congers (Rt 303 & Lake Rd) 619a
Vally Cottage (Rockland Lake Rd) 624a
Rockland Lake (Lake Rd & 9W) 629a
Upper Nyack (Midland Castle Hights Rd) ~ 633a
Nyack (Broadway & Cedar Hill) 638a
Grandview 643a
Piermont 647a
Sparkill 651a
Tappan 76 House 654a
Palisade (Oak Tree Rd & Rt 9W) 658a
Alpine (Closter Dock Rd & 9W) 706a
Tenafly (Clinton Ave & Rt 9W) 711a
Englewood Cliffs (Palisade Ave & Rt 9) 715a
Coytesville (Bayview Ave & Rt 9W) 718a
Linwood Park (Linwood Ave & Rt 9) 720a
Fort Lee Bridge Plaza 722a
GW Bridge Station .-
Port Authority Bus Terminal 750a

Rt 9W ¢« Northbound Weekends FROM Port Authority « 9T / 9AT

Frequency Sat
Port Authority Bus Terminal ----
GW Bridge Station 710a
Fort Lee Bridge Plaza 715a
Linwood Park (Linwood Ave & Rt 9) 717a
Coytesville (Bayview Ave & Rt 9W) 719a
Englewood Cliffs (Palisade Ave & Rt 9) 722a
Tenafly (Clinton Ave & Rt 9W) 726a
Alpine (Closter Dock Rd & 9W) 730a
Palisade (Oak Tree Rd & Rt 9W) 736a
Tappan 76 House 740a
Sparkill 743a
Piermont 747a
Grandview 751a
Nyack (Broadway & Cedar Hill) 756a
Upper Nyack (Midland Castle Hights Rd) ~ 800a
Rockland Lake (Lake Rd & 9W) 805a
Vally Cottage (Rockland Lake Rd) 809a
Congers (Rt 303 & Lake Rd) 813a
New City Bradlees 823a

Reduced Fare Program:

S&S
709a
719a
724a
729a
733a
738a
743a
747a
751a
754a
758a
806a
811a
815a
818a
820a
822a
827a
852a

S&S
815a
840a
845a
847a
849a
852a
856a
900a
906a
910a
913a
917a
921a
926a
930a
935a
939a
943a
953a

S&S
809a
819a
824a
829a
833a
838a
843a
847a
851a
854a
858a
906a
911a
915a
918a
920a
922a
927a
952a

S&S
915a
940a
945a
947a
949a
952a
956a

1000a
1006a
1010a
1013a
1017a
1021a
1026a
1030a
1035a
1039a
1043a
1053a

S&S
909a
919a
924a
929a
933a
938a
943a
947a
951a
954a
958a

1006a
1011a
1015a
1018a
1020a
1022a
1027a

S&S
1040a
1045a
1047a
1049a
1052a
1056a
1100a
1106a
1110a
1113a
1117a
1121a
1126a
1130a
1135a
1139a
1143a
1153a

S&S
1009a
1019a
1024a
1029a
1033a
1038a
1043a
1047a
1051a
1054a
1058a
1106a
1111a
1115a
1118a
1120a
1122a

1150a

S&S
1122a

1145a
1147a
1149a
1152a
1156a
1200p
1206p
1210p
1213p
1217p
1221p
1226p
1230p
1235p
1239
1243p
1253p

A reduced fare program is available for customers with disabilities and
persons 62 years of age or older who possess a valid New Jersey Transit

reduced fare Identification Card or Medicare Card and the proper reduced
fare ticket. This program is in effect 7 days a week, 24 hours a day.

For more information contact the New Jersey Transit Reduced Fare

program office at 973-491-7112.

S&S
1109a
1119a
1124a
1129a
1133a
1138a
1143a
1147a
1151a
1154a
1158a
1206p
1211p
1215p
1218p
1220p
1222p

1250p

S&S
1222p

1245p
1247p
1249p
1252p
1256p
100p
106p
110p
113p
117p
121p
126p
130p
135p
139
143p
153p

This program does not apply on rides within Rockland County.

S& S&S S&S S&S  S&S
1209p 109p 209p 3090  409p
1219  119p  219p 319 419
1224p 124p  224p  324p  424p
1229p  129p 229p 329p 429
1233p  133p 233p 333p 433p
1238p 138p 238p 338p 438p
1243p  143p 243p 343p 443p
1247p 147p  247p 347p  447p
1251p 151p  251p 351p  451p
1254p 154p 254p 354p  454p
1258p 158p  258p 358p  458p

106p 206p 306p 406p  506p

111p  211p  311p  411p  511p
115p 215p 315p 415p  515p
118p 218p 318p 418p 518p
120p 220p 320p 420p 520p
122p  222p 322p 422p  522p
127p ----  327p ---- 527p
----  250p 352p 450p 552p

S&S S&S  S&S  S&S  S&S

---- 222p 315p 422p 515
140p ---- 340p ---- 540p
145p  245p  345p  445p  545p
147p 247p 347p  447p  547p
149p  249p 349p 449 549
152p  252p 352p 452p  552p
156p 256p 356p 456p  556p
200p 300p 400p 500p 600p
206p 306p 406p 506p  606p
210p 310p 410p 510p 610p
213p  313p 413p 513p 613p
217p  317p  417p 517p  617p
221p  321p 421p 521p  621p
226p 326p 426p 526p 626p
230p 330p 430p 530p 630p
235p 335p 435p 535p  635p
239p 339p 439p 539 639
243p  343p 443p 543p  643p
253p 353p 453p 553p  653p

Supported in part by
the New York State

Schedule Information:

Main Office ...................
New York City .................
Rockland County ...............

S&S

509p
519p
524p
529p
533p
538p
543p
547p
551p
554p
558p
606p
611p
615p
618p
620p
622p

650p

S&S

615p
640p
645p
647p
649p
652p
656p
700p
706p
710p
713p
717p
721p
726p
730p
735p
739
743p
753p

Dept. of Transportation

S&S

609p
619p
624p
629p
633p
638p
643p
647p
651p
654p
658p
706p
711p
715p
718p
720p
722p
727p
752p

S&S

739
749p
754p
759
803p
808p
813p
817p
821p
824p
828p
836p
841p
845p
848p
850p
852p

915p

S&S

839p
849p
854p
859p
903p
908p
913p
917p
921p
924p
928p
936p
941p
945p
948p
950p
952p
957p
1022p

S&S

939p

949p

954p

959p
1003p
1008p
1013p
1017p
1021p
1024p
1028p
1036p
1041p
1045p
1048p
1050p
1052p

1115p

Sign up
for e-mail
service alerts
at

www.redandtanlines.com

and follow us
on

facebook.

S&S S&S S&S  S&S
725p 820p  925p 1025p
----  845p ---- 1050p
748p 848p  955p 1055p
750p 850p 957p 1057p
752p 852p  959p 1059p
755p  855p 1002p 1102p
759p 859p 1006p 1106p
804p  904p 1010p 1110p
809p 909p 1016p 1116p
813p 913p 1020p 1120p
816p 916p 1023p 1123p
820p 920p 1027p 1127p
824p  924p 1031p 1131p
828p 928p 1035p 1135p
832p 932p 1039 1139p
836p 936p 1043p 1143p
840p 940p 1047p 1147p
844p  944p 1051p 1151p
851p  951p 1058p 1158p
We Care
For Your ;
HEALTH!

... 201-263-1254
... 212-279-6526
... 845-356-0877

When paying cash, driver will not accept anything over $20

This company is not responsible
for errors in the timetable or inconvenience
or damage resulting from delayed buses.

DAILY FREQUENT
BUS SERVICE

From Rockland County

and
Bergen County
to Ithaca, Binghamton,
Utica, Alfred,

Visit
www.shortlinebus.com
for schedules and fares

SHORTLINE

Tickets for departures from the Port Authority

between 3 pm and 8 pm on Monday—Friday

Issue
#104

().

CoachUSA

A STAGECOACH GROUP Company
Rockland Coaches

9W to 42nd St.
Port Authority
Bus Terminal

Daily Bus Service To & From:

Rockland County:
Nyack ¢ Upper Nyack e Stony Point
Haverstraw ¢ New City ¢ Congers
Valley Cottage * Rockland Lake
Central Nyack Park & Ride
Grandview e Piermont e Sparkill

Bergen County:

Alpine ¢ Tenafly e Englewood Cliffs
Coytesville ¢ Linwood Park

Please purchase tickets before
boarding bus at ticket windows 11-15

No cash accepted between 3-8 at PABT; all other
times drivers will not accept anything over $20

www.redandtanlines.com

Rockland Coaches, Inc.
180 0ld Hook Road e Westwood, New Jersey, 07675

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 2015




